information’’) is based on the consolidated net assets of the Group as at 31 December 2013, set out in
the financial information on the Group as at that date, and has been prepared to illustrate the effect on
the consolidated net assets of Group as if the pre-IPO fund raising, the conversion of the convertible loan
notes into Ordinary Shares and the Placing were completed on 31 December 2013.

The pro forma financial information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and, because of its
nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and does not, therefore, represent the Group’s actual financial
position or results.

The pro forma financial information has been prepared on the basis of the accounting policies adopted
in the Historical Financial Information of the Group set out in section B of Part V under International
Financial Reporting Standards as adopted by the European Union, and on the basis set out in the notes
set out below.

The Group’s
consolidated Conversion
net assets at Pre- IPO of the Pro forma

31 December fund convertible net assets of
2013 raising loan notes The Placing the Group

(note 1) (note 2) (note 3) (note 4) (note 5)
£ £ £ £ £

ASSETS
NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Property, plant and equipment 472,709 — — — 472,709
Goodwill 50,966 — — — 50,966
Intangible assets 572,084 — — — 572,084

1,095,759 — — — 1,095,759

CURRENT ASSETS
Inventories 22,944 — — — 22,944
Other receivables 86,074 — — — 86,074
Corporation tax 79,790 — — — 79,790
Cash and bank balances 758,322 580,131 — 5,516,492 6,854,945

947,130 580,131 — 5,516,492 7,043,753

TOTAL ASSETS 2,042,889 580,131 — 5,516,492 8,139,512

Trade and other payables 280,881 — — — 280,881
Deferred income 91,584 — — — 91,584
Convertible loan notes 82,183 — (82,183) — —

TOTAL LIABILITIES 454,648 — (82,183) — 372,465

NET ASSETS 1,588,241 580,131 (82,183) — 7,767,047

Notes:

1. The consolidated net assets of the Group as at 31 December 2013 have been extracted without material adjustment from the
Historical Financial Information of the Group set out in section B of Part V.

2. Adjustment to reflect the net proceeds of £580,131 that HGI has raised post 31 December 2013 as disclosed in note 13(v) to
Section B of Part V.

3. Adjustment to reflect the conversion of convertible loan notes into Ordinary Shares of HGI which is due to take place upon Admission.

4. Adjustment to reflect the net proceeds of £5,516,492 (gross proceeds of £6,600,008 less estimated expenses of £1,083,516) from

[…]

accepted the offeror held or had agreed to acquire not less than 90 per cent. of the Ordinary Shares,
any holder of shares to which the offer relates who has not accepted the offer can by a written
communication to the offeror require it to acquire those shares. The offeror would be required to
give any Shareholder notice of his right to be bought out within one month of that right arising. The
offeror may impose a time limit on the rights of minority Shareholders to be bought out, but that
period cannot end less than three months after the end of the acceptance period. If a Shareholder
exercises its rights, the offeror is bound to acquire those shares on the terms of the offer or on such
other terms as may be agreed.

89

6. Directors’ and Other Interests
6.1 The interests (within the meaning of sections 820 to 825 of the Act) of the Directors and the persons

connected with them (within the meaning of sections 252 to 255 of the Act) in the share capital of
the Company as at the date of this Document and as they are expected to be immediately following
completion of the Placing and Admission are as follows:

Number of
Ordinary Shares

Number of immediately % of Enlarged
Existing Ordinary % of Existing following Issued Share

Name Shares Ordinary Shares Admission Capital

John Knowles1 70,308 0.877% 70,308 0.63%
Christopher Spacie2 21,708 0.270% 21,708 0.19%
Ray Gibbs 432,054 5.391% 432,054 3.84%
Anthony Belisario 349,029 4.355% 354,692 3.15%
Roger Smith 264,627 3.302% 275,955 2.45%
Matthew Wood 0 0% 3,571 0.03%

1. Includes 10,854 Ordinary Shares held by his son, Hugh Knowles

2. Includes 10,854 Ordinary Shares held by his wife Susan Spacie

6.2 In addition to the interests of the Directors set out in paragraph 6.1 above, the Directors are aware
of the following interests (within the meaning of Part 22 of the Act) in the Ordinary Shares which,
immediately following Admission, would amount to three per cent. or more of the Enlarged Issued
Share Capital:

Number of
Ordinary Shares % of Enlarged

following Issued Share
Name Admission Capital

Ian Walters 834,300 7.42%
David Cheyne 381,920 3.40%
Richard Newton Jones 346,275 3.08%